
 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 

148 Martine Avenue, Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 

(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 
 

TITLE: Road Maintenance Equipment Parts 

CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-WC-17236 / RFB-WC-20050 / RFB-WC-21046 

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 15, 2020 through March 14, 2022  

DATE OF ISSUE: February 24, 2021 

NEW EXTENDED CONTRACT 

PERIOD: 

  

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DPW (Road Maintenance), Participating Municipalities 

SPECIFICATION REFRENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR 

INFORMATION: 

Appears on the attached pages of this Award 

 

 

Address Inquiries  To: 

 

County Departments & Vendors 

 

Political Subdivisions 

 

Name  :  Martin Connolly 

Title    :  Senior Buyer 

Phone :   914-231-1329  

Fax     :   914-231-1546 

E-mail:   mmcf@Westchestergov.com 

 

 

Customer Service 

SAME 

 

 

Description   

A File Price has been REVISED for Road Maintenance Equipment Parts for the Westchester County 

Department of Public Works, effective 9/15/20 through 3/14/22.  Other County Departments and 

Participating Municipalities may utilize this File Price as needed.  

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:mmcf@Westchestergov.com


  2 

- CATEGORIES 1 THROUGH 8 – FILE PRICE RFB-WC-17236 

 

CATEGORY 1: 

 

Gradall Parts 

 

VENDOR #716083 

HOFFMAN EQUIPMENT 

300 S RANDOLPHVILLE ROAD 

PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 

(732) 752-3600 

Attn: DOUG TULLY 

 

Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 F.O.B.: Destination 

 

PRICE LIST IDENTIFICATION:   GRADALL LIST PRICE 

DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST:   3% 

DELIVERY: 10 DAYS ARO 

 

 

CATEGORY 2: 

 

Case Parts 

 

VENDOR #716083 

HOFFMAN EQUIPMENT 

300 S RANDOLPHVILLE ROAD 

PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 

(732) 752-3600 

Attn: DOUG TULLY 

 

Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 F.O.B.: Destination 

PRICE LIST IDENTIFICATION:   CASE LIST PRICE 

DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST:   3% 

DELIVERY: 10 DAYS ARO 

 

 

CATEGORY 3: 

 

ELP TRUCK BODIES 

 

VENDOR #725365 

VIKING CIVES USA 

14331 MILL STREET 

HARRISVILLE, NY 13648 

(315) 771-2401 

Attn: CORY BEAROR 

 

Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 F.O.B.: Destination 

 

PRICE LIST IDENTIFICATION:   ELP LIST PRICE 

DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST:   5% 

DELIVERY: 30 DAYS ARO 

 

 

  



  3 

 

 

CATEGORY 4: 

 

Tiger Mower (Bengal) Parts: 

 

VENDOR #995221 

TRIUS, INC. 

PO BOX 158 

BOHEMIA, NY 11716 

(631) 244-8600 

Attn: GARY CERVELLI 

 

Terms: Net 30 F.O.B.: Destination 

 

PRICE LIST IDENTIFICATION:   TIGER   

DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST:   LIST +5% 

DELIVERY: 14 DAYS ARO 

 

CATEGORY 5: 

 

Tiger Mower (Prowler) Parts: 

 

VENDOR #995221 

TRIUS, INC. 

PO BOX 158 

BOHEMIA, NY 11716 

(631) 244-8600 

Attn: GARY CERVELLI 

 

Terms: Net 30 F.O.B.: Destination 

 

PRICE LIST IDENTIFICATION:   Progressive Turf Equipment 

DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST:   LIST +10% 

DELIVERY: 14 DAYS ARO 

 

 

 

CATEGORY 6: 

 

Stepp Asphalt Reclaimer Parts 

 

VENDOR # 734090 

GREEN WAY SALES, INC. 

277 HILL AVENUE 

MONTGOMERY, NY 12549 

(845) 517-9290 

Attn: CHARLES VAN HAASTER 

 

Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 F.O.B.: Destination 

 

PRICE LIST IDENTIFICATION:   STEPP LIST PRICE 

DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST:   1% 

DELIVERY: 10 DAYS ARO 

 

 



  4 

  

 

CATEGORY 7: 

 

Bobcat Equipment Parts: 

 

VENDOR #722598 

BOBCAT OF NEW YORK 

58-64A MAURICE AVENUE 

MASPETH, NY 11368 

(718) 366-7930 

Attn: GARY ANGELINO 

 

Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 F.O.B.: Destination 

 

PRICE LIST IDENTIFICATION:   BOBCAT MSRP 

DISCOUNT FROM MSRP:   2% 

DELIVERY: 30 DAYS ARO 

 

 

CATEGORY 8: 

 

JCB Equipment Parts: 

 

VENDOR #716083 

HOFFMAN EQUIPMENT 

300 S RANDOLPHVILLE ROAD 

PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 

(732) 752-3600 

Attn: DOUG TULLY 

 

Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 F.O.B.: Destination 

 

PRICE LIST IDENTIFICATION:   JCB   

DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST:   3% 

DELIVERY: 10 DAYS ARO 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  5 

- CATEGORIES 9 THROUGH 10 – FILE PRICE RFB-WC-20050 

 

 

 

CATEGORY 9 

 

Vac-On Parts: 

 

VENDOR #995221 

TRIUS, INC. 

PO BOX 158 

BOHEMIA, NY 11716 

(631) 244-8600 

Attn: GARY CERVELLI 

 

 

Terms: Net  F.O.B.: Destination 

 

PRICE LIST IDENTIFICATION:   Vac-On 2020 

DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST:   LIST +12% 

DELIVERY: 45 DAYS ARO 

 

CATEGORY 10 

 

Falcon Asphalt Relaimer Parts: 

 

VENDOR #735849 

MCGRATH MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT, LLC 

PO BOX 422 

Springfield, NJ 07023 

(973) 258-1947 

Attn: RAYMOND MCGRATH 

 

Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 F.O.B.: Destination 

 

PRICE LIST IDENTIFICATION:   Falcon 2020 

DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST:   -15% 

DELIVERY: 45 DAYS ARO 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  6 

 

CATEGORY 11 – FILE PRICE RFB-WC-21046 

 

JCL Paint Striping Truck Body Parts: 

 

VENDOR #737895 

JCL EQUIPMENT CO. INC 

PO BOX 396 

XENIA, OH 45385 

(937) 374-1010 

Attn: JIM LUNAY 

 

Terms: 2% 10 Net 30 F.O.B.: Destination 

 

PRICE LIST IDENTIFICATION:   JCL 2021 Price List 

DISCOUNT FROM PRICE LIST:   -2% 

DELIVERY: 5 DAYS ARO 

 


